es$ma$on,
  take
  reference
  solu$on
  as
  400x200x200
  element
  mesh

Ha =
B0Lp
µ⌘

Rem =
V L

⌘
Re =

⇢V L

µ
;

Re
  ~
  2500,
  Rem
  ~
  10,
  Ha
  =
  5;

M.E. =
1

2µ0

Z

⌦
(B2

x

+B2
z

)d⌦

5.0E%04'

5.5E%04'

6.0E%04'

6.5E%04'

7.0E%04'

7.5E%04'

0.005' 0.05'

Q
oI
:'2
'*
'In

du
ce
d'
M
ag
ne

8c
'E
ne

rg
y'

h'

Induced'Magne8c'Energy'

Reference'
QofI:'Drekar'
QoI'(predicted):'Drekar'+'Adjoint'Err.'Est.'

¯V =

R
⌦ V

x

d⌦

Volume(⌦)

§  QoI
  (1)
  Flow:
  Average

Fluid
  velocity
  (Vx)

§  Reference
  state:

§  Parameters
  in
  simple
  numerical
  sensi$vity
  study
  (+-­‐
  1%,
  5%,
  10%)

§  Local
  linear
  Taylor
  series
  model
  (e.g.
  surrogate
  model
  for
  sampling
  UQ)

Ini$al
  Adjoint
  Sensi$vity
  Analysis
  for
  Resis$ve
  MHD:
  3D
  MHD
  Duct

Flows

  E.g.
  3D
  MHD
  Generator
  (Re
  ~
  2500,
  Rem
  ~
  10,
  Ha
  =
  5)

Ha =
B0Lp
µ⌘

Rem =
V L

⌘
Re =

⇢V L

µ
;

Physical Parameter
Dynamic Viscosity (   )

QoI computed from
Drekar

QoI Estimated from
Adjoint Sensitivity & Linear
Model

 Relative Error

0.00202 (   +1%) 4.61750 4.61703 0.010%

0.00198  (   -1%) 4.69811 4.69784 0.006%

0.00210 (   +5%)   4.46483 4.45541 0.211%

0.00190  (   -5%)   4.86876 4.85945 0.191%

0.00220 (   +10%) 4.28845 4.25338 0.82%

0.00180 (   -10%) 5.10192 5.06148 0.79%

E.g. Coarse Mesh Simulation: Nx x Ny x Nz: 140x20x20 mesh

V̄ =

Z 1

�1
V
x

dy

⇢ = 1, µ = 0.002, G0 = 0.31, ⌘ = 1, B0 = 0.2236
µ,G0;

µ

µ

µ

µ

µ

µ

µ

q = q̄ +
@̄q

@p
(p� p̄) + H.O.T

§  QoI
  (1)
  Flow:
  Average

Fluid
  velocity
  (Vx)

§  Reference
  state:

§  Parameters
  in
  simple
  numerical
  sensi$vity
  study
  (+-­‐
  1%,
  5%,
  10%)

§  Local
  linear
  Taylor
  series
  model
  (e.g.
  surrogate
  model
  for
  sampling
  UQ)
  :

Ini$al
  Adjoint
  Sensi$vity
  Analysis
  for
  Resis$ve
  MHD:
  3D
  MHD
  Duct

Flows

  E.g.
  3D
  MHD
  Generator
  (Re
  =
  2500,
  Rem
  =
  10,
  Ha
  =
  5)

Ha =
B0Lp
µ⌘

Rem =
V L

⌘
Re =

⇢V L

µ
;

Physical Parameter
Pressure Gradient (   )

QoI computed from
Drekar

QoI Estimated from
Adjoint Sensitivity & Linear
Model

 Relative Error

0.3131 (   +1%) 4.70082  4.70288  0.04%

0.3069 (   -1%) 4.61401  4.61198  0.04%

0.3255 (   +5%)   4.87404  4.88466  0.22%

0.2945 (   -5%)   4.43997  4.43020  0.17%

0.341 (   +10%)  5.14753  5.11189  0.69%

0.279 (   -10%)  4.22159  4.19842  0.55%

E.g. Coarse Mesh Simulation: Nx x Ny x Nz: 140x20x20 mesh

V̄ =

Z 1

�1
V
x

dy

⇢ = 1, µ = 0.002, G0 = 0.31, ⌘ = 1, B0 = 0.2236
µ,G0;

µ,G0;

µ,G0;
µ,G0;
µ,G0;

µ,G0;
µ,G0;

µ,G0;

q = q̄ +
@̄q

@p
(p� p̄) + H.O.T

Physical
  Parameter
   Analy$c
   Drekar
  /Adjoint
   Rel.
  Err.

QoI:
  T.E.
   21.9318
   21.9634
   0.15%

QoI
  Deriva$ves:

Pressure
  Gradient
  (

  )

  -­‐20.9318

  -­‐20.9753

  0.21%

Dynamic
  Viscosity
  (

  )
   -­‐3972.97

  -­‐3979.72

  0.17%

Density
  (

  )

  0.0

  3.0e-­‐3
   -­‐-­‐-­‐-­‐-­‐

Resis$vity
  (

  )
   778.574

  779.988